Sitabai Arts, Commerce & Science College, Akola

Academic and Administrative calendar 2022-23

All members of teaching staff are informed that they should note Academic
and Administrative calendar for year 2022-2023

Sr. | Activity | Commencement Concluding Days | Total

No. Days

1 I session Friday 1°' July 2022 Wednesday 30 Nov. 110
2022

2 | Admission days ' Friday 15 July 2022 Saturday 16 July 2022 14

3 | Induction Programme for 1* | Friday 18 July 2022 | Saturday 23 July 2022 06

Year student

4  Teaching Days (First Monday 25 July 2022 Saturday 22 Oct. 2022 71
Session) : Wednesday 9 Nov. 2022 | Wednesday 30 Nov. 19
2022
5 | First Term Vacation _Monday 24 Oct. 2022 | Tuesday 8 Nov. 2022 16
6 | Non Instructional/ Thursday 1 Dec. 2022 | Saturday 21 Jan. 2023 45
Examination Days
7 | II Session T 7M6nday 23 Jan. 2023 Saturday 27 May 2023 98
'8 | Non Instructional Days for | Monday 23 Jan. 2023 | Tuesday 31 Jan. 2023 | 07
cultural or NSS or other
activity ‘
9 Teaching Days (Second Wednesday 1 Feb. 2023 ' Satu rday 27 May 2023 91
Session)
10 | Second Term Vacation | Monday 29 May 2023 ' Satu rday 1 Jul_y 2023 34

Date of Commencement of Teaching: - Monday 25 July 2022
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As per Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University Gazette following are the Public Holidays

are declared by the University for teachers

Sr. No.

L7 J ) 0

' Public Holidays

- Moharum

: Rakshabandhan

Independence day

| Parsi New Year (Sahenshahi)

' Shri Ganesh Chaturthi
" Anant Chaturdashi

' Dasara

' Republic Day

Mabhashivratri
Dhulivandan
Gudhi Padwa

' Shri Ram Navami
Mahavir Jayanti
Good Friday
| Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti

- Ramzan Eid
' Maharashtra Din
Buddha Pornima

Day and Date

Tuesday 9 August 2022

3 Thursday 11 August 2022

Monday 15 August 2022
Tuesday 16 August 2022
Wednesday 31 August 2022
Friday 9 September 2022

: Wednesd_aly 5 October 2022

g e

Thursday 26 January 2023
Saturday 18 February 2023
l'uesday 7 March 2023
Wednesday 22 March 2023

| Thursday 30 March 2023

Tuesday 4 April 2023
“Friday 7 April 2023

Friday 14 April 2023

~Saturday 22 April 2023
' Monday 1 May 2023
Friday 5 May 2023

Note : - No separate notice will be circulated regarding the above public holidays.
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Jayanti, Punnyatithi and other Programme Schedule (Academic Year 2022-23)

Sr. No. Particulars. Date
1 - Annabhau Sathe Jayanti I August 2022
2 Teachers day 5 September 2022
3 Mahaprinirvan Din Program 14 December 2022
4 | Various Punyatithi _On particular day
5 ' Seminars - ~January 2023
6  Departmental Program - December and January

Note : - I) Javanti and Punnyatithi of our national Leaders will be performed
on working day at 09.30 A. M. and on other day 9 A. M. sharply.
2) No separate notice will be circulated regarding the above Jayanti and Punnyatithi
3) It is mandatory to attend Flag Hoisting ceremony on 15" August, 26" January and 1* May.

4) Teachers should take care regarding completion of 180 Teaching days in an Academic Year.
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